Privacy Policy

Effective Date: August, 2024

1. Introduction

This Privacy Policy outlines the collection, usage, and safeguarding of personal information that you share with Global Interiors ("we," "our," or "us") via our website at https://www.globalinteriorsindia.com (the "Website"). Your use of the Website implies acceptance of the practices detailed in this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

a. Personal Information: The collection of personal information, including your name, email address, phone number, and mailing address, occurs when voluntarily submitted through forms on the Website. This typically transpires when signing up for our newsletter or seeking information.

b. Automatically Collected Information: Upon visiting the Website, specific information may be gathered automatically, such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, and browsing behaviour. To acquire this data, we may employ cookies and comparable tracking technologies.

3. How We Use Your Information

We may utilize your personal information for the following objectives:

- To address your inquiries and deliver the services or information you seek.
- To dispatch newsletters, promotional materials, or other communications if you have chosen to receive them.
- To enhance the functionality and user experience of the website.
- To examine usage patterns and trends on the website.

To safeguard the security and integrity of the website.

4. Sharing Your Information

We shall disclose your personal information to third parties solely under the following conditions:

- With your explicit consent.
- To comply with legal obligations or respond to legitimate requests from government entities.
- To safeguard our rights, privacy, safety, or assets.
- In the context of a business sale, merger, or transfer, whether in part or entirety.

5. Data Security

We take steps to safeguard your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, it's crucial to acknowledge that no method of transmitting data over the Internet or storing it electronically can be completely secure, so we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Your Choices

Opting not to share personal information with us may restrict your access to specific features or services on the website.

To stop receiving promotional emails from us, you can either follow the instructions in the emails or reach out to us at info@globalinteriorsindia.com.

7. Third-Party Links

The website may contain links to third-party websites. We do not monitor the privacy practices or content of these external sites. It is advisable to review the privacy policies of such websites before sharing any personal information.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may consider revising this Privacy Policy to correspond with our current information practices. Any revisions will be published on this page alongside a new effective date. We advise reviewing this Privacy Policy periodically.

9. Contact Us

If you have any inquiries or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please reach out to us at info@globalinteriorsindia.com.